LEAD TESTING PROGRAM

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

School Year 2016-17

County: SUSSEX

Name of School District, Charter School, Renaissance School Project, Jointure Commission, or other
eligible organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1: HOPATCONG

Address: PO BOX 1029

HOPATCONG, NEW JERSEY (07843
Chief School Administrator (CSA): Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8801
JOANNE MULLANE jmullane@hopatcongschools.org
School Business Administrator: Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8844
CAROLYN JOSEPH cjoseph@hopatcongschool;s.org

“District” CDS Code: 2240

Dollar Amount of Reimbursement: $2,664.50

Submit this request to Leadtesting@doe.state.nj.us. The NJDOE will only process one reimbursement request per district. Each

request must include a copy of the NJ certified laboratory’s invoice clearly showing the cost for sample collection and sample

testing. Requests submilted without such an invoice will be returned.

The expenses covered by this reimbursement request are solely for the cost of sample collection, laboratory testing,
analysis and reporting. There are no other expenses included.

School districts, charter schools, renaissance school projects, jointure commissions, educational services commissions,
approved private schools for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on behalf of
New Jersey public school districts, state-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.JA.C. 6A:13A, and receiving
schools as defined by NJAC. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred fo as “District™), have reviewed the
Amendments to N.JA.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking water. In addition, they have provided
assurance of the following: that development and implementation of a testing program has been completed in accordance
with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environmental Protection as evidenced by our
completion of the attached Exemption Checklist; that all notifications of test results were provided consistent with this
subchapter; and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available to all students and staff.

The District will continue to fully implement the N.J A.C. 6A:26-12 .4 regulations.

The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision of potable
drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to, the following: N.JA.C, 6A:26-12.4;
the Safe Drinking Water Act; N.J.S.A. 58:12A-1 et seq.; and the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.J A.C. 7:10 and
N.JAC. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator or Business Administrator certifies that all
statements above are true and correct:

Name Joanne Mullane Title: Acting Superintindent

Signature: {}\g‘:\ . r:)\\\3 }\\Z\Vl\v“‘w ﬁ&ﬂ/’ S Date %\2 {\ } /\i




NJ Department of Education

www nj.govledueationiizad!
teadtestin oe.state.njus

Lead Sampling Reimbursement Checklist

District Name: Hopatcong
Address: PO Box 1029, Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
Telephone number: (973) 770- 8800

Application Signatory: Joanne Mullane
p]i . . . -

School Facility Name:Hopatcong Durban Avenue School

Sampling Date(s): {2/4117)

Yes[ [NoX] Does the distiict have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water Laboratory
for lead analysis?

Yas [X]No[ ] s there a Quality Assurance Project Pian (QAPP) in accordance with NJDEP technical
guidance?

Yes [X]No[ ] {s there a Plumbing Profile in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

Yaes [X]No[ ] Is there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

Yes [X]No[ ] Were all the drinking water outlets in the school facility (including auxiliary buildings and outside
-outlets on the school grounds) where a student or staff member has or may have access
sampled?

Yes[X]No| ] ‘Were all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor Plan
beginning with the outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

Yes[X]No[ ] :Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but no more
‘than 48 hours?

Yes[X]No| ] ‘Were samples collected In pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene (HDPE) 250 mi wide mouth
:single-use rigid sample containers?

Yes [X] No[ ] ‘Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the sampling
‘event?

Yes{ [No[ TN/AI[X] Were all drinking water outlets with a result exceeding the lead action level (15ug/L) taken out of

‘service or permanently remediated?

Yes|[ ] NO[ ] N/A[X] ‘Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action level (15ug/L) have a
follow-up flush sample conducted?

Yes [X]No[ ] ‘Does the district have the Chains of Custody and analytical reports for all of the drinking water
-ouflets sampled?

Yaes [X]No| ] Were test results of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and on the
district's website?

Yes[ [No{ INAIX] I any of the results exceeded the lead action level (151:0/L), was written notification sent to the
parent/guardians of ali students attending the facility?
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Attn: accounts payahble
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{856) 303-2500

REPORT Detail Associates, Inc.

TO

Attn: Stephen Jaraczewski
300 Grand Avenue
Englewood, NJ 07631-4355

- With Report DETAS50
TEST DESGRIPTO [ ONIEJUNITRRIEE ] -AMOUN
201701145 Pb-GFAA Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA EA 38.00 266.00
200.9
P.O: CC 052809 2 We;k

Project: NJ17-0004D

INVOICE
TOTAL

$266.00

Please detach and retum with payment

Pleasa review your invoice promplly. We will gladly correct any emors within 30
days of the invoice dale. After that, we daem the Invoice o be corsect and reserve
the right not Lo issue credits, in whole or pait. A 1.5% finance charge will be added
to invoices over 30 days.

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

INVE 20226193

219/2017

Please
Remit to:

INV7.31.0

EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
200 Route 130 Narth
Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

cusT#

DEFT. 20

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

$266.00

Payment in US Funds Only.
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ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

February 27, 2017

Mr. Neil Piro

Hopatcong Borough Schools
PO Box 1029

2 Windsor Drive

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

RE: Durban Elementary School
Filtered Testing- Project #NJ17-0004D

Dear Mr. Piro:

Enclosed please find the resulis for the water testing conducted at the Durban Elementary School on
February 4, 2017,

Seven (7) samples were taken. Three (3) had levels well below the standard guideline, and four (4) were at
acceptable levels. The current EPA standard/guideline is 15 ppb.

Thank you. Should you have any questions or require further information, please contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,

DETAIL AS OCIATES, INC.
@ e srson

A. Jaraczewski
Presitlent, BSChE, IH, MS Sustainabifty Management

SAJfg
Enclosures

300 GRAND AVENUE, ENGLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07631-4355
TEL: (201) 569-6708 FAX: (201) 569-4378 WORLDWIDE WEB: http:/iwww._daienviro.com
E MAIL: stephenj@dalenvira.com

EUROPE NORTH AMERICA ASIA



DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

300 GRAND AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631
(201) 569-6708

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

CLIENT: Hopatcong Board of Education DATE SAMPLED:  02/04/17
Durban Elementary School DATE RECEIVED: 02/08/17
616 Durban Ave., Hopatcong, NJ DATE ANALYZED: 02/13/17

PROJECT: NJ17-0004D

POTABLE WATER ANALYSIS
RESULTS
SAMPLE # LOCATION (ppb)
HD-0204-1L Kitchen Sink — Hand Washing 10.4
HD-0204-2L. Kitchen Sink — Dish Washing BDL
HD-0204-3L Main Hallway — 1% Floor Water Fountain — Break Room BDL
HD-0204-41. Main Hallway — Outside Nurses office — Water Fountain 9.52
HD-0204-5L Nurse’s Office 11.0
HD-0204-6L Teacher’s Lounge - Sink BDL
HD-0204-7L 2" floor Hallway Outside Room 19 — Water Fountain 3.51

BDL: Below Detection Level of Analytical Method =0
NEW JERSEY EPA STANDARD (ppb): 15 Parts Per Billion
METHODOLOGY: Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA 200.9)

EMSL Analytical, Inc.

Durban Elementary School

616 Durban Avenue, Hopatcong, NJ Page 1




LEAD TESTING PROGRAM

STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE
School Year 2016-2017

County: Sussex

School District, Charter School, Renaissance school project, jointure commission, or other éligible
organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1: Hopatcong Borough Schools

Address: Po Box 1029
Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
Chief School Administrator (CSA): Joanne Mullane Telephone #: (973) 770-8801

CSA Email: jmullane@hopatcongschools.org

Alternate Contact Person: Neil Piro Telephone #: (973) 770-8840

Title: Facilities Supervisor Email: npiro@hopatecongschools.org

1. The school district, charter school, renaissance school, jointure commission, educational services commission,
approved private school for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on
behalf of New Jersey public school districts, State-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.J.A.C,
6A:13A, and receiving schools as defined by N.J.A.C. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafier collectively referred to as
“District”™), has reviewed the Amendments to N.J.A.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking
water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program has been
completed in accordance with the technical guidelines established by the NI Department of Environmental
Protection as evidenced by our completion of the attached Program Checklist, all notifications of test results
were provided consistent with this subchapter, and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available

to all students and staff.

2. 'The District will continue to fully implement the N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations.

3. The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision
of potable drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to N.J.A.C. 6A:26-

12.4; the Safe Drinking Water Act, N.J.S.A. 58:12A-1 et seq., the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.J.A.C.
7:10 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator cettifies that all statements above are
true and correct: '

Name  Joanne Mullane ' Title  Acting Superintendent

Signaturgé\y\ \s%\%\_\!\/JWQQﬁ\—/LJ/ Date: 8\3\ \Yr\l




NJ Department of Education

weew . nj. govieducationfiead/
leadtesting@doe.state.nj.us

School District Lead Sampling Program Checklist

District Name: Hopatcong Borough Schools
Address: PO Box 1029 Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
‘Telephone number: (973) 770-8800

Application Signatory:  Joanne Mullane
Note: Any sampling dote prior to July 13, 2011 is not eligible for exemption from State Board of Education Special Adopted Amendments N.J.A.C. 6A:26-1.2 and 12,4,

-‘Sampling Date(s) _February 27 & April 26

Yes[ INo[X ] Does the District have a signed contract with a New Jersey Centified Drinking Water
Laboratory for lead analysis?

;Yes X INol ] Is tr;ere a Plumbing Profile in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

ers [X INo{ ] ” Is the-ré a.Flc;or Plan in -e.:;::c-ordance witﬁ NJDEP technical gﬁidance?

Yes[X No[ ]. ‘Were all the drinking water outlets in the school faﬁility (including augi!iary bu.ildings. _ |

.and outside outlets on the school grounds) where a student or staff member has or
‘may have access sampled?

Yes[X INof ] MWere all the drinking‘ water ouflets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor
Plan beginning with the outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

Yes[X INo[ ] ‘Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but
no more than 48 hours?

Yes{X INo[ ] ‘Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high density polyethylene (HDPE) 250 ml wide
-mouth single use rigid sample containers?

Yes[ X]No[ ] ‘Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the ‘
sampling event? |

Yes[ INo[ }N/A[X ‘Were all drinking water outlets with a result exceeding the lead action leve! (15ug/L)
taken out of service or permanently remediated?

Yes[ INo{ ]N/A[X Did all drinking water outlets with a resuit that exceeded the lead action level (15pg/L)
: have a follow-up flush sampie conducted?

Yes[X INojf ] Does the District have the Chains of Custody and analytical reports for ail of the
drinking water outlets sampled?

Yes[X JNoi ] Were test results of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and
on the District's website?

Yes[ INo[ IN/A[X .If any of the results exceeded the lead action level {15ug/L), was written notification
sent fo the parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?




LEAD TESTING PROGRAM

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST
School Year 2016-17

County: SUSSEX

Name of School District, Charter School, Renaissance School Project, Jointure Commission, or other
eligible organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:20A-1: HOPATCONG

Address: PO BOX 1029
HOPATCONG, NEW JERSEY 07843

Chief School Administrator (CSA): Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8801
JOANNE MULLANE jmullane@hopatcongschools.org

School Business Administrator: Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8844
CAROLYN JOSEPH cjoseph@hopatcongschool;s.org

“District” CDS Code: 2240 Dollar Amount of Reimbursement: $2,664.50

Submit this request to Leadtesting@doe.state.nj.us. The NJDOE will only process one reimbursement request per district, Each
request must include a copy of the NJ certified laboratory’s invoice clearly showing the cost for sample collection and sampie
testing. Requests submitted without such an invoice will be retnrned.

1. The expenses covered by this reimbursement request are solely for the cost of sample collection, laboratory testing,
analysis and reporting. There are no other expenses included.

2. School districts, charter schools, renaissance school projects, jointure commissions, educational services commissions,
approved private schools for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on behalf of
New Jersey public school districts, state-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to NJA.C. 6A:13A, and receiving
schools as defined by N.JA.C. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as “District”), have reviewed the
Amendments to N.JA.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking water. In addition, they have provided
assurance of the following: that development and implementation of a testing program has been completed in accordance
with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environmental Protection as evidenced by our
completion of the attached Exemption Checklist; that all notifications of test results were provided consistent with this
subchapter; and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available to all students and staff.

3. The District will continue to fully implement the N.J A.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations.

4. The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision of potable
drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to, the following: N.JA.C. 6A:26-12.4;
the Safe Drinking Water Act; NJ.S.A. 58:12A-1 ef seq.; and the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.JA.C. 7:10 and
N.JA.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator or Business Administrator certifies that all
statements above are true and correct:

Name Joanne Mullane Title: Acting Superintinden

H

Signature%)\“f\\v\\}\f ‘v-’\(x\xj/ L\ A Date: éﬂg Al




NJ Department of Education

wew Nl govieducationfesdl
leadtesting@doe.state.nj.us

Lead Sampling Reimbursement Checklist

District Name: Hopatcong
Address: PO Box 1029, Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
Telephone number: (973) 770- 8800

Application Signatory: Joanne Mullane
Note: Al fing d i i

1.2 and 124

State Board of Education Special Adopted Amendments N.JLA.C. 6A:26

chool Facillty Name:Hopatoong Tulsa Trail School
Sampling Date(s): (2/4117)

Yes[ INo[X] Does the district have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water Laboratory
for lead analysis?

Yes [X}No | ] Is there a Quality Assurance Project Plan (QAPP) in accordance with NJDEP technical
guidance?

Yes [X]INo[ ] Is there a Plumbing Profile in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

Yes [X]No[ ] Is there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

Yes [XINo[ ] Were all the drinking water outlets in the school facility (including auxiliary buildings and outside
outlets on the school grounds} where a student or staff member has or may have access
sampled?

Yes[X]No|[ ] Were all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor Plan
‘beginning with the outlet closest to the Peint of Entry?

Yes[X]Ne| | Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8§ hours but no more
than 48 hours?

Yes [X]No[ ] :Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high-density polysthylene (HDPE) 250 ml wide mouth
‘single-use rigid sample containers?

Yes [XINo[ | Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the sampling
event?

Yes[[No[ IN/Ax] Were all drinking water outlets with a result exceeding the lead action level {15ug/L) taken out of

service or permanently remediated?

Yes{INo[ IN/AIX] Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action level {15ng/L) have a
follow-up flush sample conducted?

Yes[X]No| | Does the district have the Chains of Custody and analytical reports for all of the drinking water
outlets sampled?

Yes[X]No[ ] Were test results of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and on the
district's website?

Yes [X] No [ JN/AIX] if any of the results exceeded the lead action level (15ug/L), was written notification sent to the
parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?
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20226194 10f1
e | were
200 Route 130 North, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 = v INVOIGE DATE 00 ¢
(866) 303-2600 '2",5;,2'017 —

BILL  Detail Assocliates, Inc. REPORT Detail Associates, Inc.
TO TO . ;
Attn: accounts payable Altn: Stephen Jaraczewski
300 Grand Avenue 300 Grand Avenue
Englewood, NJ 07631-4355
Englewood, NJ 07631-4355 us

SSHIPVIA e s TERMIS ] e 200 . BILLINGIFREQ . REPTAD, 2 ‘ifi’B!!'-'lf-.lNGEID-;;'t
uPs Cash on Dellvery With Report DETAS0 © DETAS50

L CORDERINO.: 1 S UTESTGODE -1 |k i TESTEDESCRIPTION v 2L UNIT-L UNIT PRICE- ] - AMOUNT: 13
2/8/2017] 201701146 9 |Pb-GFAA Lead in Water by Fuinace AAS (EPA EA 38.00 342.00
P.C: GG 002609 g%?!g;k

Project: NJ17-0004A

“susiora

INVOICE

Please roview your involes promptly. We will gladiy corract any errors wilhin 30
days of the Involca dale. Afier thal, we deam (he invoice to ba correct and reserve
the ight not to issue cradils, in whole or pari. A 1.5% finance charge will be added
1o Inveices over 30 days.

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

Please delach and return wilh payment

e T — — — ———— — — T W LN W WL Bl Skl (it o} oy et Ty PSS PR W WEWER WSS MR S Emman S M et S — — T — — — — — ikt b 8

21912017 CUST# DETABQ INV# 20226194 $342.00

DEPT: 20
EMSL ANALYTICAL, ING,

Please . 200 Route 130 North
Remitto:  cinnaminson, NJ 08077

Bllling Inquirles - please call 1-800-220-3675 Payment in US Funds Only.

INV7.31.0



ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

February 27, 2017

Mr. Neil Piro

Hopatcong Borough Schools
PO Box 1029

2 Windsor Drive

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

RE: Tulsa Trail School
Filtered Testing— Project #NJ17-0004A

Dear Mr. Piro:

Enclosed please find the results for the water festing conducted at the Tulsa Trall School on February 4,
2017,

Nine (9) samples were taken. Seven (7) had levels well below the standard guideline, and two {2) were at
acceptable levels, The current EPA standard/guideline is 15 ppb.

Thank you. Should you have any questions or require further information, please contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,

IE?IL ASSOCIATES, INC,

tell,
tdent, BSChE, IH, MS Sustainabilty Management

n A. Jaraczewski

SAJffig
Enclosures

300 GRAND AVENUE, ENGLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07631-4356
TEL: (201) 569-8708 FAX: (201) 569-4378 WORLDWIDE WEB: hitp:/iwww.daienviro.com
E MAIL: stephenj@dalenviro.com

EUROPE NORTH AMERICA ASIA




DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

300 GRAND AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631
(201) 569-6708

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

CLIENT: Hopatcong Board of Education DATE SAMPLED:
Tulsa Trail School DATE RECEIVED: 02/08/17
2 Tulsa Trail, Hopatcong, NJ DATE ANALYZED: 02/13/17
PROJECT: NJ17-0004A
POTABLE WATER ANALYSIS
RESULTS
SAMPLE # LOCATION (ppb)
HT-0204-1L Kitchen — Sink by Back Door — Café Sink BDL
HT-0204-2L Main Office Kitchen Sink BDI,
HT-0204-3L Main Hallway Outside Gym — Water Fountain 3.03
HT-0204-4L. Teacher’s Lounge Sink BDL
HT-0204-51. Hallway by Room 2 — Water Fountain BDL
HT-0204-6L Hallway by Custodial Closet BDL
HT-0204-7L. Nurse’s Office Sink in Bathroom 10.1
HT-0204-81. Hallway Outside Room 6 — Water Fountain BDL
HT-0204-91 Mrs. Miller Classroom — Sink BDL
BDL: Below Detection Level of Analytical Method =0
NEW JERSEY EPA STANDARD (ppb): 15 Parts Per Billion
METHODOLOGY: Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA 200.9)
EMSL Analytical, Inc.
Tulsa Trail School
2 Tulsa Trail, Hopatcong, NJ Page 1



LEAD TESTING PROGRAM

STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE
School Year 2016-2017

County: Sussex

School District, Charter School, Renaissance school project, jointure commission, or other eligible
organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1: Hopatcong Borough Schools

Address: Po Box 1029

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

Chief School Administrator (CSA): Joanne Mullane

Telephone #: (973) 770-8801

CSA Email: jmullane@hopatcongschools.org

Alternate Contact Person: Neil Piro

Telephone #: (973) 770-8840

Title: Facilities Supervisor

Email: npiro@hopatcongschools.org

W

1.

The school district, charter school, renaissance school, jointure commission, educational services commission,
approved private school for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on
behalf of New Jersey public school districts, State-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.J.A.C.
6A:13A, and receiving schools as defined by N.J.A.C. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as
“District”), has reviewed the Amendments to N.J.A.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking
water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program has been
completed in accordance with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environmental
Protection as evidenced by our completion of the attached Program Checklist, all notifications of test results
were provided consistent with this subchapter, and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available

to all students and staff.
The District will continue to fully implement the N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations.

The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision
of potable drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to N.J.A.C. 6A:26-
12.4; the Safe Drinking Water Act, N.J.S.A. 58:12A-1 et seq., the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.J.A.C.
7:10 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator certifies that all statements above are
true and correct: '

Name  Joanne Mullane ' Title  Acting Superintendent

Signatur:\% “\s\wax\l\/v\—QQﬂL/kﬁwf | Date: 8\9\\ \\\.\'




NJ Department of Education

www.n.govieducationfiead!
leadiesting@doe.state.nf us

School District Lead Sampling Program Checklist

District Name: Hopatcong Borough Schools
Address: PO Box 1029 Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
Telephone number: (973) 770-8800

Apphcatlon Slgnatory Joanne Mullane
rior to July 13, 20E1 is not eligible for exemption from State Board of Education Special Adopted Amendments N.J.A.C. 6A:26-1.2 and 124,

Sampling Date(s) _February 27 & April 26

Yes[ INo[X ] Does the District have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water
Laboratory for lead analysis?

Yes[X INof I Is there a Plumbing Profile in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?
Yes[X ]No[ ] Is there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?
Yes[X INo|[ ] Were aII the drinking water outlets in the school facility (including auxiliary buildings

and outside outlets on the school grounds) where a student or staff member has or
-may have access sampled?

Yes[X JNof[ ] Were all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor
Plan beginning with the outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

Yes[X INo[ ] Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but
.no more than 48 hours?

Yes[X INof ] Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high density polyethylene (HDPE) 250 mi wide
mouth single use rigid sample containers? |

Yes{ XINo| ] Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the
‘sampling event?

Yes[ INo[ JN/A[X Were all drinking water cutlets with a result exceeding the lead action level (15ug/L)
taken out of service or permanently remediated?

Yes[ JNo[ IN/A[X ] Didall drmkmg water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action level (15pgfL)
have a follow-up flush sample conducted?

Yes[X ]Nof[ ] .Does the District have the Chains of Custody and analytical reports for all of the
: drinking water outlets sampled?

‘Yes[X ]Nof ] ‘Were test results of all water samples made publicly ava:lable at the school facility and
on the District's website?

Yes[ INo[ IN/A[X If any of the results exceeded the lead action tevel (15ug/L}, was written notn" cation
sent to the parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?




LEAD TESTING PROGRAM
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

School Year 2016-17

County: SUSSEX

Name of School District, Charter School, Renaissance School Project, Jointure Commission, or other
eligible organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1: HOPATCONG

Address: PO BOX 1029

HOPATCONG, NEW JERSEY 07843

Chief School Administrator (CSA): Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8801
JOANNE MULLANE jmullane@hopatcongschools.org
School Business Administrator: Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8844
CAROLYN JOSEPH cjoseph@hopatcongschool;s.org

“District” CDS Code: 2240

Dollar Amount of Reimbursement: $2,664.50

Submit this request to Leadtesting@doe.state.nius. The NJDOE will only process one reimbursement request per district, Each

request mast include a copy of the NJ certified laboratory’s invoice clearly showing the cost for sample collection and sample
testing. Requests submitted without such an invoice will be returned.

The expenses covered by this reimbursement request are solely for the cost of sample collection, laboratory testing,
analysis and reporting. There are no other expenses included.

School districts, charter schools, renaissance school projects, jointure commissions, educational services commissions,
approved private schools for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on behalf of
New Jersey public school districts, state-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.J A.C. 6A:13A, and receiving
schools as defined by NJAC. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as “District™), have reviewed the
Amendments to N.J A4.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking water. In addition, they have provided
assurance of the following: that development and implementation of a testing program has been completed in accordance
with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environmental Protection as evidenced by our
completion of the attached Exemption Checklist; that all notifications of test results were provided consistent with this
subchapter; and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available to all students and staff.

The District will continue to fully implement the N.J A.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations.

The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision of potable
drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to, the following: N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4;
the Safe Drinking Water Act, NJS.A. 58:12A-1 ef seq.; and the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, MN.JA.C. 7:10 and
N.JA.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator or Business Administrator certifies that all
statements above are true and correct:

Name Joanne Mullane Title: Acting Superintindent

7]

] E SO P
Signature:p\:b;\ &3\\‘%\/&»&&&} P — Date; 3
A\



District Name:
Address:

Tetephene number:

Application Signatory:

Sampling Date(s):
Yes|[ ]No[X]

Yes[X]No| ]
Yes [XNo[ ]
“Yes [XINo[ ]
'{es{X]No[ i
NYes[XINo[ ]
Yes[XjNo[ ]
Yes [X}No[ ]
Yes [X]No[ ]
;(e;s [--] No [ JN/ATX]
Yes[]No[ IN/ALX]
Yes[X]No[ ]
Yes [X]No[ ]

Yes[INo[ IN/AI[X]

Note: Any sampling done prior to J‘u'Iy 13,2011 is not eligible for exemption from State Board of Education Special Adopted Amendments N.JLA.C. 6A:2641,2 and 124,

NJ Department of Education

waw, i oevieducationfiead/
doe.state.njus

leadtastin

Lead Sampling Reimbursement Checklist

Hopatcong

PO Box 1029, Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

(973) 770- 8800

Joanne Muliane ‘
;

{21417}

Does the district have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water Laboratory
for lead analysis?

Is there a Quality Assurance Project Plan (QAPP) in accordance with NJDEP technical -
guidance?

Is there a Plumbing Profile in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?
Is there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

Were all the drinking water outlets in the schoal facility (including auxiliary buildings and outside
outlets on the school grounds) where a student or staff member has or may have access
sampled?

Were all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor Plan
beginning with the outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but no more
than 48 hours?

EWere samples collected in pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene {HDPE) 250 ml wide mouth
‘single-use rigid sample containers?

Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the sampling
‘event?

Were all drinking water outlets with a result exceeding the lead action level {(15ug/L) taken out of |
service or permanently remediated? |

Did alf drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action level (15ug/L) have a
follow-up flush sample conducted?

Does the district have the Chains of Custody and analytical reports for all of the drinking water
outlets sampled? ‘

Were test results of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and on the
‘district’s website?

If any of the results exceeded the lead action level (15ug/L), was written notification sent to the
parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?
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_?g»L Detail Associates, Inc.

Aftn: accounts payable
300 Grand Avenue

Englewood, NJ 07631-4355
uUs

REPORT Detail Associates, Inc.

EMSL Ana Iytl cal , InCc. s Analytical, Inc. Faderal Tax ID 22-2367101

- . ]
200 Route 130 North, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 |
(856) 303-2600

TO Altn: Stephen Jaraczewski

300 Grand Avenue

Englewood, NJ 07831-4355

us

~ Cash on Deii-very

T CODE.

EST DESCRIPTIO

With Report

]

DETAS0
INIT BRI

2/18/2017 | 201701147

P.O: CC 012809

13

Pb-GFAA

Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA
200.9)

2 Week

Project: NJ17-0004B

EA

38.00

INVOICE
TOTAL

$404.00

Please detach and retum with payment

Please review your invoice promplly. We will gladiy correct any errors within 30
days of the involce date. Afler that, we deem the invoice to be comect and reserve
the right not to issue credits, in whola or part. A 1.5% finance charge will bs added

1o invoices cver 30 days.

Billing inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

INV# 20226195

21912017 CusT#

EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
200 Route 130 North
Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

Please
Remit to:

DETAS0

DEPT: 20

Billing inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

INV7.31.0

$494.00

Payment in US Funds Only.




ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

February 27, 2017

Mr. Neil Piro

Hopatcong Borough Schools
PO Box 1029

2 Windsor Drive

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

RE: Hopatcong Middle School
Filtered Testing- Profect #NJ17-00048

Dear Mr. Piro:

Enclosed please find the results for the water testing conducted at the Hopatcong Middle School on
February 4, 2017.

Thirteen (13) samples were taken. Six {6} had levels well below the standard guideline, and seven (7) were
at acceptable levels. The current EPA standard/guideline is 15 ppb.

Thank you. Should you have any questions or require further information, please contact me at your
cohvenience.

Sincerely,
DET?IL ASSOCIATES, INC.

ident, 'BSChE, IH, MS Sustainabitty Management

SAJfjg
Enclosures

300 GRAND AVENUE, ENGLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07631-4355
TEL: (201) 569-6708 FAX: (201} 569-4378 WORLDWIDE WEB: http:/fwww.daienviro.com
E MAIL: stephenj@daienviro.com

EUROPE NORTH AMERICA ASIA



DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

300 GRAND AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631
(201) 569-6708

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

CLIENT: Hopatcong Board of Education DATE SAMPLED:  02/04/17

Hopatcong Middle School DATE RECEIVED: 02/08/17

David Road, Hopatcong, NJ DATE ANALYZED: 02/13/17
PROJECT: NIJ17-0004B

POTABLE WATER ANALYSIS
RESULTS
SAMPLE # LOCATION (ppb)
HM-0204-1L Kitchen — Food Preparation Sink 6.66
HM-0204-21. Kitchen — Serving Area Sink 5.18
HM-0204-3L Gym Area — Main Hallway Water Fountain BDL
HM-0204-4L B Wing — Hallway Water Fountain on the Left 3.20
HM-0204-5L, B Wing — Hallway Water Fountain on the Right 4.29
HM-0204-6L A Wing — Hallway Water Fountain on the Right 3.04
HM-0202-7L A Wing — Hallway Water Fountain on the Left 3.93
HM-0204-8L. D Wing — Main Hallway Water Fountain on the Left BDL
HM-0204-91. D Wing - Main Hallway Water Fountain on the Right BDL
HM-0204-10L D Wing — By Room 206 — Water Fountain on the Left BDL
HM-0204-11L D Wing — By Room 206 — Water Fountain on the Right BDL
HM-0204-12L Main Hall Across from Room 203 — Water Fountain ‘ 6.57
HM-0204-13L E Wing — Hallway Across from Room 207
Water Fountain on the Right BDL

BDL: Below Detection Level of Analytical Method = 0
NEW JERSEY EPA STANDARD (ppb): 15 Parts Per Billion
METHODOLOGY: Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA 200.9)

EMSL Analytical, Inc,

Hopatcong Middle School
David Road, Hopatcong, NJ Page 1



LEAD TESTING PROGRAM

STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE
School Year 2016-2017

County: Sussex

School District, Charter School, Renaissance school project, jointure commission, or other eligible
organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1: Hopatcong Borough Schools

Address: Po Box 1029

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

Chief School Administrator (CSA): Joanne Mullane Telephone #: (973) 770-8801

CSA Email: jmullane@hopatcongschools.org

Alternate Contact Person: Neil Piro Telephone #: (973) 770-8840

Title: Facilities Supervisor Email: npiro@hopatcongschools.org

M

1.

The school district, charter school, renaissance school, jointure commission, educational services commission,
approved private school for students with disabilities acting under coniract to provide educational services on
behalf of New Jersey public school districts, State-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.J.A.C,
6A:13A, and receiving schools as defined by N.JLA.C. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as
“District™), has reviewed the Amendments to N.J.A.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking
water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program has been
completed in accordance with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environmental
Protection as evidenced by our completion of the attached Program Checklist, all notifications of test results
were provided consistent with this subchapier, and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available

to all students and staff,
The District will continue to fully implement the N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations.

The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision
of potable drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to N.J.A.C. 6A:26-
12.4; the Safe Drinking Water Act, N.J.S.A. 58:12A-1 et seq., the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.J.A.C.
7:10 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator certifies that all statements above are
true and correct: : .

Name  Joanne Mullane ' Title  Acting Superintendent

Signatur‘& “\S\\Q\%\‘\/ V\QQP}’U L Date: %\3\ \W

! T




NJ Department of Education

www nlaovieducation/tead!
leadtesting@doe state ni.us

School District Lead Sampling Program Checklist

District Name:

Hopatcong Borough Schools

Address: PO Box 1029 Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
‘Telephone number: 5(973) 770-8800

Application Signatory:  : Joanne Mullane
Note; Any sampling done prior to July 13, 2011 is not eligible for exemption from State Board of Education Special Adopted Amendments N.JA.C. 6A:26-1.2 and 12.4.

Fa ht N me_ Hopa cong- Mldd[e School Gt

Samplmg Date{s) _February 27 & April 26

Yes|[ No[X] Does the District have a 3|gned contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water
Laboratory for lead analye'.ls‘?

Yes[X ]No[ ] ts there a Plumbing Profile in accordance with NJDEP technical gwdance‘?
Yes[X |No[ ] Is there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?
Yes[X JNo[ ] Were all the drinking water outlets in the school facility (including auxiliary buildings

and outside outiets on the school grounds) where a student or staff member has or
‘may have access sampled?

Yes[X INo[ ] .Were all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor
Plan beginning with the outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

Yes[X INo[ ] Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but
no more than 48 hours?

Yes[X INa[ ] Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high density polyethylene (HDPE) 250 mi wide
‘mouth single use rigid sample containers?

Yes| XINo[ ] Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the
sampling event?

Yes[ JNo| ] N/A [ X ] Were all drinking water outlets with a resuif exceeding the lead action level (15ug/t)
taken out of service or permanently remediated?

Yes[ INo[ IN/A[X .Didall drmkmg water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action level (15ugfL)
] ‘have a follow-up flush sample conducted?

Yes[X INof ] Does the District have the Chains of Custody and analytical reporis for all of the
drinking water outlets sampled?

Yes [X INof ] ‘Were test results of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and
‘on the District's website?

Yes|[ JNo[ IN/A[X Ifany of the results exceeded the lead action level (15pg/L), was written notification
sent to the parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?




LEAD TESTING PROGRAM
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

School Year 2016-17

County: SUSSEX

Name of School District, Charter School, Renaissance School Project, Jointure Commission, or other eligible
organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1: HOPATCONG

Address: PO BOX 1029

HOPATCONG, NEW JERSEY 07843

Chief School Administrator (CSA}: Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8801
JOANNE MULLANE jmuliane@hopatcongschools.org
School Business Administrator: Email; Telephone #:(973) 770-8844
CAROLYN JOSEPH cjoseph@hopatcongschool;s.org

“District” CDS Code: 2240

Dollar Amount of Reimbursement: $2,664.50

Submit this request to Leadtesting@doe.state.nj.us. The NJDOE will only process one reimbursement request per district, Each request must

include a copy of the NJ certified laboratory’s invoice clearly showing the cost for sample collection and sample testing. Requests submitted

without such an invoice will be returned.

The expenses covered by this reimbursement request are solely for the cost of sample collection, laboratory testing, analysis and
reporting. There are no other expenses included.

School districts, charter schools, renaissance school projects, jointure commissions, educational services commissions, approved
private schools for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on behalf of New Jersey public
school districts, state-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.JA.C. 6A:13A, and receiving schools as defined by N.JA.C.
6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as “District”), have reviewed the Amendments to NJAC 6A:26 requiring
immediate testing for lead in drinking water, In addition, they have provided assurance of the following: that development and
implementation of a testing program has been completed in accordance with the technical guidelines established by the NJ
Department of Environmental Profection as evidenced by our completion of the aitached Exemption Checklist; that all notifications
of test results were provided consistent with this subchapter; and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available to all
students and staff.

The District will continue to fully implement the N...A.C. 6A:26-12 4 regulations.

The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision of potable drinking
water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to, the following: N.JA.C. 6A:26-12.4; the Safe Drinking
Water Act, N.J.S.A. 58:12A-1 ef seq.; and the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.JA.C. 7:10 and N.JA.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and
Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator or Business Administrator certifies that all statements

above are true and correct:

Name Joanne Mullane

Title; Acting Superintindent

T

Signature: g\\ Ay R\\\ ij‘\\é{\/ki,&,@fi\ex\* Date: %E 2\\ E M?



i District Name:
:Address:
Telephone number:

:Application Signatory:

NJ Department of Education

www ni.novieducaliondead!
leadiesting@ioe, state.nj.os

Lead Sampling Reimbursement Checklist

Hopatcong

PO Box 1029, Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
(973) 770- 8800

Joanne Mullane

Yes [ INo[X]

Yes [XiNoi |
Yes [X]INo[ ]
Yes[X]No| ]

Yes [X]Nef ]
Yes [X] No[ ]

‘Yes [X]No[ 1]

Yes [X]No[ ]

es XINo[ ]

iYes{X]"No[ INAT ]
Yes{XINo[ INA[ ]
Yes [X]No{ ]
éYes[X] Nol ]

éYes[X] No[ INA[ ]

Sampling Date(s): (2/4M7) (4M717)

‘Does the district have a signed contract with a New Jersey Cerlified Drinking Water Laboratory for lead
.analysis?

Is there a Quatity Assurance Project Plar: {QAPP} in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?
;ls there a Piumbing Profile in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?
i1s there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

iWere all the drinking water outlets in the scheol facility ¢including auxiliary buildings and outside outlets on the
‘school grounds) where a student or staff member has or may have access sampled?

‘Were all the drinking water cutlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor Plan beginning with the
.outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

‘Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but no more than 48 houzs?

‘Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene (HDPE} 250 mi wide mouth single-use rigid
‘sample confainers?

Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior fo and during the sampling evert?

Were all drinking water outlets with a resuilt exceeding the lead action level (15ug/i} taken out of service or
permanently remediated?

Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action leve! (15ug/l) have a follow-up flush
sample conducted?

Does the district have the Chains of Custody and analytical reports for all of the drinking water outlets
:sampled?

Were fest results of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and on the district's
website?

If any of the results exceeded the lead action level (15pg/L), was written nofification sent to the
parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?
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EMSL Ana Iytl cal ; INC.  cust anaiyticat nc. Foderat Tax 0 22-2367101

20226192

; |10f1
200 Route 130 North, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 |': o NVOY I CE DATE 1
(856) 303-2500 [— 21912017
BILL Detail Associates, Inc. REPORT Detail Associates, Inc.
TO TO . ¢
Attn: accounts payable Aftn: Stephen Jaraczewski
300 Grand Avenue 300 Grand Avenue
Englewood, NJ 07631-4355
Engiewood, NJ 07631-4355 us
us

Cash on Delivery With Report DETAS0
EST CODE = TEST DESCRIPTION: "UNIT | UNITPRICE
218120171 201701144 16 |Pb-GFAA Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA EA 38.00 608.00
200.9
P.C: CC 062409 2 Weék

Project: NJ17-0004C

INVOICE
TOTAL

$608.00

Please review your invoice promptly. We will gladly coreect any ervars within 30
days of lhe invoice dale. Afler that, we deem the invoice to be correct and reserve
the sight not to issus credits, in whole or part. A 1.6% financa charge will be addad
to invoicos ovar 30 days.

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

Please detach and relum with payment

21912017 CUST# DETAS0 INV# 20226192 $608.00
DEPT: 20
EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
Please 500 Route 130 North
Remitto:  Ginnaminson, NJ 08077

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675 Payment in US Funds Only.
INV7.31.0
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ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

February 27, 2017

Mr. Neil Piro

Hopatcong Borough Schools
PO Box 1029

2 Windsor Drive

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

RE: Hudson Maxim School
Filtered Testing- Project #NJ17-0004C

Dear Mr. Piro:

Enclosed please find the results for the water testing conducted at the Hudson Maxim School on February
B, 2017.

Sixteen (16) samples were taken. Six (6) had levels well below the standard guideline, and ten (10) were at
acceptable levels. The current EPA standard/guideline is 15 ppb.

Thank you. Should you have any qusstions or require further information, please contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,
DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC,

A. Jaraczewski
ent, BSChE, IH, MS Sustainabilty Management

Steg
Pre

SAJffig
Enclosures

300 GRAND AVENUE, ENGLEWQOD, NEW JERSEY 07631-4355
TEL: (201) 562-6708 FAX: (201) 669-4378 WORLDWIDE WEB: hitp://www.daienviro.com
E MAIL: stephenj@dalenvira.com

EUROPE NORTH AMERICA ASIA




CLIENT:

Hopatcong Board of Education
Hudson Maxim School
Styx Road, Hopatcong, NJ

DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

300 GRAND AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631
(201) 569-6708

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

DATE SAMPLED:

PROJECT: NJ17-0004C

02/05/17
DATE RECEIVED: 02/08/07
DATE ANALYZED: 02/13/17

POTABLE WATER ANALYSIS
RESULTS

SAMPLE # LOCATION (ppb)
HMX-0205-1L  Kitchen Sink — Filter BDL
HMX-0205-2.  Teacher’s Lounge Sink — Filter BDL
HMX-0205-3L.  Hallway By Bathroom — Water Fountain 435
HMX-0205-4L  Hallway by Speech Room — Water Fountain 3.87
HMX-0205-51.  Hallway — Pre School Boy’s Bathroom — Water Fountain 11.0
HMX-0205-6L.  Hallway — Pre School Girl’s Bathroom — Water Fountain 12.8
HMX-0205-7L Room 114 Water Fountain BDL
HMX-0205-8L Room 115 Water Fountain BDL
HMX-0205-9L. 2" Floor Hallway Ladies Bathroom — Water Fountain 7.62
HMX-0205-10L. 2" Floor Hallway Men’s Bathroom — Water Fountain 5.38
HMX-0205-111. 2" Floor Hallway — Room 214 — Water Fountain BDL
HMX-0205-12L 2™ Floor Hallway — Room 215 — Water Fountain BDL
HMX-0205-13L 2" Floor Nurse’s Office 13.3
HMX-0205-14L 2" Floor Hallway — Outside Nurse’s Office 17.8
HMX-0205-15L 2" Floor Hallway — Boy’s & Gitl’s Bathroom — Water Fountain 7.64
HMX-0205-16L. 2" Floor Room 204 Sink 3.98
BDL: Below Detection Level of Analytical Method =0
NEW JERSEY EPA STANDARD (ppb): 15 Parts Per Billion
METHODOLOGY: Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA 200.9)
EMSL Analytical, Inc.
Hudson Maxim School
Styx Road, Hopatcong, NJ Page 1
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EMSL An alytica | ’ InC. s Analytical, Inc. Federal Tax ID 22-2357101

20228388
T Y T I T S o] R ———
200 Rouite 130 North, Cinnaminson, NJ 08677 NVBIGE DATI
(856) 303-2500 2192017
BILL  Detail Associates, Inc. REPORT Detail Associates, Inc.
TO TO . i
Attn: accounts payable Attn: Stephen Jaraczewski
300 Grand Avenue 300 Grand Avenue
Englewood, NJ 07631-4355
Englewood, NJ 07631-4355 us
us
1P VIA
US MAIL
4/19/2017] 201703686 1 |Pb-GFAA Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA EA 40.25 40.25
200.
P.O: CC 035914 1 Wgz)ak

Project: NJ17-0151

INVOICE

TOTAL $40.25

Please raview your Invoice prempily. We will gladiy cormacl any erross within 30
days of the invoice dale, Afler that, we desm the invoice to be comrect and resarve
the right not to issus credits, in whols or part. A 1.5% finance charge will be added
ta involces over 39 days.

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

Plaase detach and raturn with payment

4/1912017 CUST# DETA50 INV# 20228388 $40.25

DEPT: 20
EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.

Please 500 Route 130 North
Remitto:  innamingon, NJ 08077

|
|
Billing Inquiries - please call $-800-220-3675 Payment in US Funds Oniy. }

INV7.31.0 ‘
1
]
|



DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

April 26, 2017

Mr. Neil Piro

Hopatcong Borough Schools
PO Box 1029

2 Windsor Drive

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

RE: Hudson Maxim School
Filtered Testing— Project #NJ17-0151

Dear Mr. Piro:

Enclosed please find the results for the water testing conducted at the Hudson Maxim School on April 17,
2017.

One (1) sample was taken from the water fountain with the new filter on the 2™ Floor hallway outside the
Nurse's Office, and the sample was found to be at an acceptable level. The current EPA standard/guideline
is 15 ppb.

Thank you. Should you have any questions or require further information, please contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,
DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC,

SAJfig
Enclosure

300 GRAND AVENUE, ENGLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07631-4355
TEL: (201) 569-6708 FAX: {201) 569-4378 WORLDWIDE WEB: http:/iwww.daienvirc.com
E MAIL: stephenj@daienviro.com

EUROQOPE NORTH AMERICA ASIA

|
J
]
%



DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

300 GRAND AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631
(201) 569-6708

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

CLIENT: Hudson Maxim School DATE SAMPLED:  04/17/17
Styx Road DATE RECEIVED: 04/19/17
Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843 DATE ANALYZED: 04/20/17

PROJECT: NIJ17-0151

POTABLE WATER ANALYSIS FOR PRESENCE OF LEAD

LEAD
RESULTS
SAMPLE # LOCATION (ppb)
HS-0417-1L Water Fountain With New Filter — 2"
Floor Hallway Across from the Nurse’s Office *BDL.
*BDL: Below Detection Level of Analytical Method of <3.00 ppb
NEW JERSEY DEP STANDARD LEAD IN DRINKING WATER: 15 ppb (parts per billion)
METHODOLOGY: Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA 200.9)
EMSL Analytical, Inc,
Hudson Maxim School Detail Associates, Inc.

Styx Road, Hopatacong, New Jersey Page 1



LEAD TESTING PROGRAM

STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE
School Year 2016-2017

County: Sussex

School District, Charter School, Renaissance school project, jointure commission, or other eligible
organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1: Hopatcong Borough Schools

Address: Po Box 1029

Hopatcong, New Jersey (7843

Chief School Administrator (CSA): Joanne Mullane Telephone #: (973) 770-8801

CSA Email: jmullane@hopatcongschools.org

Alternate Contact Person: Neil Piro Telephone #: (973) 770-8840

Title: Facilities Supervisor Email: npiro@hopatcongschools.org

M

1.

The school district, charter school, renaissance school, jointure commission, educational services commission,
approved private school for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on
behalf of New Jersey public school districts, State-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.J.A.C.
6A:13A, and receiving schools as defined by N.JLA.C. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as
“District”), has reviewed the Amendments to N.JLA.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking
water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program has been
completed in accordance with the technical guidelines established by the NI Department of Environmental
Protection as evidenced by our completion of the attached Program Checklist, all notifications of test results
wete provided consistent with this subchapter, and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available

to all students and staff.
The District will continue to fully implement the N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations.

The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision
of potable drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to N.J.A.C. 6A:26~
12.4; the Safe Drinking Water Act, N.J.S,A. 58:12A-1 et seq., the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.J.A.C.
7:10 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator certifies that all statements above are
true and correct: '

Name  Joanne Mullane ' Title  Acting Superintendent

Signatur& ?\\,}%X\\'\/WQQ(}’L/LE“/ Date: 8\3\ \r_\l



NJ Department of Education

wwy nk.govieducation/lead/
Ipadtestina@doe state.ni.us

School District Lead Sampling Program Checklist

District Name: :Hopatcong Borough Schools

Address: :PO Box 1029 Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
Telephone number: {973) 770-8800

Application Signatory: . Joanne Mullane }
Note:; Any sampling done prior to July 13, 2011 is not cligible for exemption from State Board of Education Special Adopted Amendments NJAC. 6A:26-1.2and 124, i

.Schoo__ cmty Name_ Hudso _Maxim School

Samplmg Date(s) Februaﬂ 27 & Aprll 26

Yes|[ JNo[X ] .Does the District have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water
‘Laboratory for Iead analysis?

Yes [X ] Nﬁ [V ] ;Is there a Plumbmg Profile in accordance with NJDEP technical gmdance?

Yes[X INo [ ] | Is there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

Yes[X INo[ ] gWere all the drinking water outlets in the school facility {including auxiliary buildings

‘and outside outlets on the school grounds) where a student or staff member has or
:may have access sampled?

Yes[X INa[ ] ' ?Were all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor
:Plan beginning with the outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

Yes[X INo[ ] ‘Were all samples taken aiter the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but
‘no more than 48 hours?

Yes[X ]Nof ] ‘Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high density polyethylene (HDPE) 250 mi wide
:mouth single use rigid sample containers?

Yes[ X]No[ ] ;Were all ex;sting aerators, screens, and fitters left in place prior to and durlng the
:sampling event?

Yes[X]No| ] N!A [ ] Were all drinking water outlets with a result exceeding the lead action level {15ug/L)
taken out of service or permanently remediated?

Yes[XINo[ ] NIA[ 1:Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action level (15ug/L)
have a fo]low -up flush sample conducted?

Yes[X JNol |} :Does the District have the Chains of Custody and analytical reports for alt of the
‘drinking water outlets sampled?

Yes[X INo[ ] ‘Were test resuits of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and
‘on the District's website?

Yes [ X]No[ IN/A[ ].fany of the results exceaded the lead action level (15pg/L), was written notification
.sent to the parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?




LEAD TESTING PROGRAM

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST
School Year 2016-17

County: SUSSEX

Name of School District, Charter School, Renaissance School Project, Jointure Commission, or other
eligible organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1: HOPATCONG

Address: PO BOX 1029

HOPATCONG, NEW JERSEY 07843

Chief School Administrator (CSA): Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8801
JOANNE MULLANE jmullane@hopatcongschools.org
School Business Administrator: Email: Telephone #:(973) 770-8844
CAROLYN JOSEPH cjoseph@hopatcongschool;s.org

“District” CDS Code: 22440

Dollar Amount of Reimbursement: $2,664.50

Submit this request to Leadtesting@idoe.state.nj.us, The NJDOE will enly process one reimbursement request per district. Each

request must include a copy of the NJ certified laboratory’s inveice clearly showing the cost for sample collection and sampie
testing, Requests submitted without such an invoice will be returned.

The expenses covered by this reimbursement request are solely for the cost of sample collection, laboratory testing,
analysis and reporting. There are no other expenses included.

School districts, charter schools, renaissance school projects, jointure commissions, educational services commissions,
approved private schools for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on behalf of
New Jersey public school districts, state-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.JA.C. 6A:13A, and receiving
schools as defined by N.JAC. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as “District”), have reviewed the
Amendments to N.J.A4.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking water. In addition, they have provided
assurance of the following: that development and implementation of a testing program has been completed in accordance
with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environmental Protection as evidenced by our
completion of the attached Exemption Checklist; that all notifications of test results were provided consistent with this
subchapter; and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available to all students and staff,

The District will continue to fully implement the N.J 4.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations.

The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision of potable
drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to, the following: N.JA.C. 6A:26-12.4;
the Safe Drinking Water Act; NJ.S.A. 58:12A-1 ef seq.; and the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, NJA.C, 7:10 and
N.JA.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator or Business Administrator certifies that all
statements above are true and correct:

Name Joanne Mullane Title: Acting Superintindent

::3\\2\\&\\/’1! QC [ Date: %b ii E W}

X ,

Signature: %{\



NJ Department of Education

w1 govfeducationflead!
leadtestin oe.state.njus

Lead Sampling Reimbursement Checklist

‘District Name: : Hopatcong

Address: EIPO Box 1029, Hopatcong, New Jersey ."078“43
Telephone number: (973) 770- 8800

:Applnication Slgnatory .J.oénne. Mullahe

"Note: Any sampling doue prior to July 13, 2011 is not eligible for exemption from State Board of Education Special Adopted Amendments N.JA.C. 6A:36-1.2 and 12.4,

Sampling Date(s): (2/4/17) 4117117

Yes[ ]1No([X] ‘Does the district have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water Laboratory
Jor lead analysis?

YesfXINo[ ] Is there a Quality Assurance Project Plan (QAPP}) in accordance with NJDEP technical
.guidance?

Yes[XINo[ ] is there a Plumbing Profile in accordance with NJDEP fechnical guidance?

Nes[X]No[ ] Is there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

Yes[XINo[ ] ;Were all the drinking water outlets in the school facility (including auxiliary buildings and outside
‘outlets on the school grounds) where a student or staff member has or may have access
isampled?

Yes [XINo[ ] Were all the drinking water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor Plan

beginning with the outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

Yes [X] No{ ] Were all samples taken after the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but ne more
.than 48 hours?

Yes [X]No[ ] Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high-density polyethylene (HDPE} 250 ml wide mouth

single-use rigid sample containers?
Yes[XINo[ ] Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the sampling

avent?

Yes[XINo[ FNAT ] Were all drinking water outlets with a result exceeding the lead action level (15ug/L) taken out of
-service or permanently remediated?

Yes[X]No[ INAT | Did all drinking water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action level (15pglL) have a
Ffollow-up flush sample conducted?

Yes [X[No[ ] :Does the district have the Chains of Custody and anaiytical reports for all of the drinking water
-outlets sampied?

Yes [X]No| ] Were test results of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and on the
district's website?

Yas[X]No[ JNATL ] If any of the results exceeded the lead action level (15ug/L), was written notification sent to the
:parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?
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EM S L An a |ytica I y I n C n EMSL Analytical, ing. Federal Tax ID 22-23567181

200 Route 130 Norih, Clnnaminson, NJ 08077 |
(866) 303-2600 [~

BILL Detail Associates, Inc. REPORT Detail Associates, Inc.

TO TO ) -
Attn: accounts payable QSS.GSpréiin Jaraczewski
300 Grand Avenue Englewood, NJ 07631-4355
Englewood, NJ 07631-4356 uUs '
us

DETA50 DETAB0

Cash on Delivery

I : SLCoD _
2/812017) 201701142 22 |Pb-GFAA Lead in Water by Fumnace AAS (EPA EA 38.00 836.00

STEDESERIPTHON

200.9)
£.0: CC 062400 2 Week

Project: NJ17-000E

INVOICE
TOTAL

Please review your invelce prompliy. We will gladly correct any errors within 3¢
days of the Involca date. After that, we deem tha involce lo be correct and reserve
the right not (o issua credlts, in whole or part. A 1.6% firance charge will be added
lo invoices over 30 days,

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

$836.00

21912017 CUST# DETAS0 INV# 20226190 $836.00

DEPT: 20
Pl EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
83se 500 Route 130 North
Remittor  cpnaminson, NJ 08077

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675 Payment in US Funds Only.

INV7.31.0




ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

February 27, 2017

Mr. Neil Piro

Hopatcong Borough Schools
PO Box 1029

2 Windsor Drive

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

RE: Hopatcong High School
Filtered Testing— Project #NJ17-0004E

Dear Mr. Piro;

Enclosed please find the results for the water testing conducted at the Hopatcong High School on February
4, 2017.

Twenty-two (22) samples were taken. Seventesn (17) had levels well below the standard guideline, four {(4)
were at acceptable levels, and the Girl's Locker Room Water Fountain had excessive levels. The current
EPA standard/guideline is 15 ppb.

I recommend that the Git's Locker Room Water Fountain be restricted from use.

Thank you, Should you have any questicns or require further information, please contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,
DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

Stepghgn A. Jaraczewski
President, BSChE, |H, MS Sustainabilty Management

SAJfig
Enclosures

300 GRAND AVENUE, ENGLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07631-4355
TEL: (201) 569-6708 FAX: (201) 569-4378 WORLDWIDE WEB: hitp://iwww.daienviro.com
E MAIL: stephenj@dalenvirc.com

EUROPE NORTH AMERICA ASIA



CLIENT: Hopatcong Board of Education
Hopatcong High School
2 Windsor Ave., Hopatcong, NJ

DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

300 GRAND AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631
(201) 569-6708

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

DATE SAMPLED:
DATE RECEIVED:

PROJECT: NJ17-0004E

02/04/17
02/08/17
DATE ANALYZED: 02/13/17

POTABLE WATER ANALYSIS
RESULTS

SAMPLE # LOCATION (ppb)
HH-0204-1L Room Al14 BDL
HH-0204-21, Room A12 —Sink F BDL
HH-0204-3L Room A12 —Sink E BDL
HH-0204-4L Room A12 —Sink D BDL
HH-0204-5L Room A12 —Sink C BDL
HH-0204-61 Room A12 - Sink B BDL
HH-0204-7L Room A12 — Sink A BDL
HH-0204-8L Room A10 BDL
HH-0204-9L Gym Area - Football Locker Room Left Ice Machine BDL
HH-0204-10L Gym Area — Football Locker Room Right Ice Machine -BDL
HH-0204-111, Girl’s Locker Room Water Fountain 45.8
HH-0204-12L Gym Water Fountain BDL
HH-0204-13L C Wing — Hallway Water Fountain BDL
HH-0204-14L A Wing — Water Fountain BDL
HH-0204-15L Nurse’s Office — Filtered Sink BDL
HH-0204-16L Teacher’s Lounge — Sink BDL
HH-0204-17L. Kitchen Sink By Oven 7.61
HH-0204-18L Kitchen Sink — Spaghetti Pot 14.2
HH-0204-19L Kitchen Sink — Pot Washing 5.96
HH-0204-20L Lunchroom Water Fountain BDL
HH-0204-21L B Wing — Library Water Fountain 3.57
HH-0204-22L Auditorium Lobby — Water Fountain BDL
BDL: Below Detection Level of Analytical Method = 0
NEW JERSEY EPA STANDARD (ppb): 15 Parts Per Billion
METHODOLOGY: Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA 200.9)
EMSL Analytical, Inc,
Hopatcong High School
2 Windsor Avenue, Hopatcong, NJ Page |



‘ Vet @ H‘&\,\ L \NGa |

NVOICE NO:;
20228387
fe]l :
411972017

EMSL An alytical y InC. ewst Analytical, inc. Federal Tax ID 22-2357101

I 3
200 Route 130 North, Ginnaminson, NJ 08077
{866} 303-2600

BILL  Detail Associates, Inc. REPORT Detail Associates, Inc,
TO TO . ;
Atin: accounts payable Altn: Stephen Jaraczewski
300 Grand Avenue 300 Grand Avenue
Englewood, NJ 07631-4355
Englewood, NJ 07631-4355 us
us

DETA50
T [ ONT PRI

" Cash on Delivery | DETAS0

ESTECODE

41912017} 201703685 1 {Pb-GFAA Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA EA 40.25

200.9)
£.0: CC 025914 1 Week

Project: NJ17-0150

INVOICE

TOTAL $40.25

Please reviaw your invoice promptly, We will gladly comrect any errors within 30
days of tha Invoice dale. After that, we deem the Invoice to be correct and reserve
the righl not fo issue cradits, in whole or parl. A 1.6% fnanca chargs will be added
to invoices ovar 30 days,

Bitling Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675

Please detach and retum with payment

411912017 CUST# DETAS0 INV# 20228387 $40.25
DEPT: 20
EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC.
Ploase 500 Route 130 North
Remitfo:  Ginnaminson, NJ 08077

Billing Inquiries - please call 1-800-220-3675 Payment in US Funds Only.

INV7.31.0




DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

April 26, 2017

Mr. Neil Piro

Hopatcong Borough Schools
PO Box 1029

2 Windsor Drive

Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

RE: Hopatcong High School
Filtered Testing— Project #NJ17-0150

Dear Mr. Piro:

Enclosed please find the results for the water testing conducted at the Hopatcong High School on Aprit 17,
2017,

One (1) sample was taken from the Girl's Locker Room Water Fountain, and the sample was found to be at
an acceptable level. The current EPA standard/guideline is 15 ppb.

Thank you. Should you have any questions or require further information, please contact me at your
convenience.

Sincerely,
DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

S A. Jaraczewski
esident, BSChE, IH, MS Sustainability Management

SAJ/ig
Enclosures

300 GRAND AVENUE, ENGLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07631-4355
TEL: (201) 569-6708 FAX: (201) 569-4378 WORLDWIDE WEB: http://iwww.daienviro.com
E MAIL: stephenj@daienviro.com

EURCPE NORTH AMERICA ASIA



DETAIL ASSOCIATES, INC.

300 GRAND AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631
(201) 569-6708

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

CLIENT: Hopatcong High School DATE SAMPLED: 04/17/17
2 Windsor Avenue DATE RECEIVED: 04/19/17
Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843 DATE ANALYZED: 04/20/17

PROJECT: NJ17-0150

POTABLE WATER ANALYSIS FOR PRESENCE OF LEAD

LEAD
RESULTS
SAMPLE # LOCATION (ppb)
HS-0417-1L Girl's Locker Room - Water Fountain - With New Filter *BDL
*BDL: Below Detection Level of Analyticat Method of <3.00 ppb
NEW JERSEY DEP STANDARD LEAD IN DRINKING WATER: 15 ppb (parts per billion)
METHODOLOGY: Lead in Water by Furnace AAS (EPA 200.9)
EMSL Analytical, Inc.
Hopatcong High Schoof Detail Associates, Inc.

2 Windsor Avenue, Hopalcong, New Jersey Page 1




LEAD TESTING PROGRAM

STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE
School Year 2016-2017

County: Sussex

School District, Charter School, Renaissance school project, jointure commission, or other eligible
organization as defined in N.JLA.C. 6A:26A-1: Hopatcong Borough Schools

Address: Po Box 1029
Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843

Chief School Administrator (CSA): Joanne Mullane Telephone #: (973) 770-8801

CSA Email: jmullane@hopatcongschools.org

Alternate Contact Person: Neil Piro Telephone #: (973) 770-8840

Title: Facilities Supervisor Email: npiro@hopatcongschools.org

. The school district, charter school, renaissance school, jointure commission, educational services commission,
approved private school for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on
behalf of New Jersey public school districts, State-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.J.A.C.
6A:13A, and receiving schools as defined by N.J.A.C. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as
“District™), has reviewed the Amendments to N.J.A.C 6A:26 requiring immediate testing for lead in drinking
water and provides assurance that the development and implementation of a testing program has been
completed in accordance with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environmental
Protection as evidenced by our completion of the attached Program Checklist, all notifications of test results
were provided consistent with this subchapter, and that alternate drinking water continues to be made available
to all students and staff.

. The District will continue to fully implement the N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations.

. The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision
of potable drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to N.J.A.C. 6A:26-
12.4; the Safe Drinking Water Act, N.J.S.A. 58:12A-1 et seq., the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.J.A.C.
7:10 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.

CERTIFICATION: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator certifies that all statements above are

frue and correct:

Name  Joanne Mullane ' Title  Acting Superintendent

Signatur \\\B‘\“\\\(\/\/LQ(//L/L_@/ ' Date: 8\3\ \Y“\‘




NJ Department of Educatlon

www .goweducationflead!
eadtestmg@doe state.nj.us

School District Lead Sampling Program Checklist

‘District Name: Hopatcong Borough Schools

-Address: PO Box 1029 Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843
Telephone number: (973) 770-8800

Application Signatory:  Joanne Mullane
Note: Any sampling done prior 1o July 13,2011 is not eligible for exemption from State Board of Education Special Adopted Amendments N.J.A.C. 6A:26-1.2 and 12.4.

ho_ IFaclllt___ Name H _Qatcong High. School

Samplmg Date{s) _February 27 & April 26

Yesf INo[X ] :Does the District have a signed contract with a New Jersey Certified Drinking Water
éLaboratory for lead analysis?

.Yés X INo[ 1] éls there a Plumbing Profite in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

.Yes [X INo[ ] :Is there a Floor Plan in accordance with NJDEP technical guidance?

éIYe.s [X INel 1 ‘Were all the drinking water outlets in the school facility (including auxiliary buildings

-and outside outlets on the school grounds) where a student or staff member has or
Qmay have access sampled?

Yes[X ]INol | Were all the drlnklng water outlets sampled in the sequence determined by the Floor
:Plan beginning with the outlet closest to the Point of Entry?

Yes[X |Nol | Were all samples taken aﬂer the water sat undisturbed in pipes for at least 8 hours but
: ‘no more than 48 hours?

Yes[X INol ] ‘Were samples collected in pre-cleaned high density polyethylene (HDPE) 260 ml wide '
. ‘mouth single use rigid sample containers?

Yes| XINo{ ] ‘Were all existing aerators, screens, and filters left in place prior to and during the
- sampling event?

Yes[ X]No{ JTNA[ éWere all drinking water outlets with a result exceeding the lead action level (15ug/L)
‘taken out of service or permanently remediated?

Yes[X INo[ INAL éDld all drlnking water outlets with a result that exceeded the lead action level (15pg!L)
1 ‘have a follow-up flush sample conducted?

Yes[X INo[ ] ‘Does the District have the Chains of Custody and analytical reports for all of the
drinking water outlets sampled?

Yes[X INol ] Were test results of all water samples made publicly available at the school facility and
on the District’s website?

Yes[X INo[ 1NAT If any of the results exceeded the lead action level (15ug/L), was written notification
sent to the parent/guardians of all students attending the facility?




